10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND DOCKET NO. TG-080913
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,
VS.

POINTS RECYCLING AND REFUSE,
LLC,

Respondent.

EE R T T R R R A

WHATCOM COUNTY, DOCKET NO. TG-081089

Complainant,

VS.

POINTS RECYCLING AND REFUSE,
LLC,

Respondent.
PR IR I N R T T A

RENEE COE, SHELLEY DAMEWOOD DOCKET NO. TG-082129
and SHANNON TOMSEN,

Complainant, :
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

AND CONSENT TO
SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

VS.

POINTS RECYCLING AND REFUSE,
LLC and WHATCOM COUNTY,

Respondents.
Notice of Withdrawal and Consent to Ryan Sells Uptegraft, Inc. P.S.
Substitution of Counsel - 1 9657 Levin Road N.W., Suite 240

Z:\WRRAIPoint Refuse\combined dockets\NOW.doc 5.7.08

Silverdale, WA 98383
360-307-8860 Fax 360-307-8865




TO: Points Recycling and Refuse, LLC
AND TO:  Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
Honorable Marguerite E. Friedlander
Dan Gibson
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski
Renee Coe
Shelley Damewood
Shannon Tomsen

COMES NOW JAMES K. SELLS, of Ryan Sells Uptegraft, Inc. P.S.,
attorney for Points Recycling and Refuse, LLC in the above-entitled action, and
hereby gives notice that he withdraws as attorney of record for Points Recycling
and Refuse, LLC herein, as of the 7t day of May 2009, and hereby consents to
the substitution of such other attorney as Points Recycling and Refuse, LLC

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

may desire to employ.

Furthermore, a copy of this Notice of Withdrawal and Consent to
Substitution has been sent to Points Recycling and Refuse, LLC by certified

mail, postage prepaid, at the last known address as follows:
Mr. Arthur Wilkowski
Points Recycling and Refuse, LLC
145 Tyee Drive

PMB 1542
Point Roberts, WA 98281-9602

All pleadings and correspondence should be directed to Mr. Wilkowski and
Points Recycling and Refuse at the address indicated above.

+h
DATED this _ /— day of May 20009.

O

JAMES K. SELLS

WSBA No. 6040

Ryan Sells Uptegraft, Inc. P.S.
9657 Levin Rd. NW, Suite 240
Silverdale, WA 98383

Notice of Withdrawal and Consent to Ryan Sells Uptegraft, Inc. P.S.

Substitution of Counsel - 2 9657 Levin Road N.W., Suite 240

Z\WRRAPoint Refuselcombined dockets\NOW.doc 5.7.09 Silver dale, W A 9 8 3 83
360-307-8860 Fax 360-307-8865




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

7
I hereby certify that on May 7 , 2009, I caused to be served the
original and five (5) copies of the foregoing document to the following address
via first class mail, postage prepaid to:

Dave Danner, WUTC Executive Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W.

P.O. Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

I certify I have also provided to the Washington Utilities and Transportation
Commission's Secretary an official electronic file containing the foregoing
document via email to: records@wutc.wa.gov

I certify I have electronically sent a PDF version of the foregoing document to:

The Honorable Marguerite E. Friedlander
Administrative Law Judge
mrussell@utc.wa.gov

and an electronic PDF copy and paper copy mailed first class mail, postage
prepaid to:

Dan Gibson

Whatcom County Deputy Prosecutor
311 Grand Ave., Suite 201
Bellingham, WA 98225
dgibson@co.whatcom.wa.us

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski
Assistant Attorney General
1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
PO Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
jcameron@utc.wa.gov

Renee Coe

1986 Cedar Park Drive
Point Roberts, WA 98281
coe@pointroberts.net

Notice of Withdrawal and Consent to Ryan Sells Uptegraft, Inc. P.S.

zs\vl\;latR)Aigif;lefEsiegﬁbinoegdgc:kgsl\lNgtde?cls . 0;3’ 9657 Levin Road N.W., Suite 240

i o Silverdale, WA 98383
360-307-8860 Fax 360-307-8865




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Shelley Damewood

119 Kilarney

Point Roberts, WA 98281
cshelld@whidbey.com

Shannon Tomsen

2125 Whalen Drive

Point Roberts, WA 98281
shannon.prwa@gmail.com

[ swear under the penalty of perjury of the laws of the State of
Washington that the foregoing is true and correct.

DATED and signed at Silverdale, Washington on May j , 2009.

(Yol

Cheryl L. Sificlair

oo,

Notice of Withdrawal and Consent to Ryan Sells Uptegraft, Inc. P.S.

Z?V%Bigﬁgfi(\z:;bifl)efdgc:kgl:\lNloc\ll\a?cIS;Oj 9657 Levin Road N.W., Suite 240
Silverdale, WA 98383

360-307-8860 Fax 360-307-8865




