1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7	BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES	AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
8	WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,	DOCKET NO. TG-080913
9	Complainant,	
10	vs.	
11	POINTS RECYCLING AND REFUSE,	
12	LLC,	
13	Respondent.	
14	WHATCOM COUNTY,	DOCKET NO. TG-081089
15	Complainant,	
16	vs.	
17	POINTS RECYCLING AND REFUSE,	
18	LLC,	
19	Respondent.	
20	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	DOCKET NO. TG-082129
21	and SHANNON TOMSEN,	
22	Complainant,	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL
23	vs.	AND CONSENT TO SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL
24	POINTS RECYCLING AND REFUSE,	
25	LLC and WHATCOM COUNTY,	
26	Respondents.	
	Notice of Withdrawal and Consent to Substitution of Counsel - 1 Z:WRRAIPoint Refuselcombined docketsWOW.doc 5.7.09	Ryan Sells Uptegraft, Inc. P.S. 9657 Levin Road N.W., Suite 240 Silverdale, WA 98383 360-307-8860 Fax 360-307-8865

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	TO: Points Recycling and Refuse, LLC AND TO: Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Honorable Marguerite E. Friedlander Dan Gibson Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski Renee Coe		
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Honorable Marguerite E. Friedlander Dan Gibson Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski		
4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski		
5 6 7 8 9 10 11			
5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Reflec Goe		
6 7 8 9 10 11	Shelley Damewood Shannon Tomsen		
7 8 9 10 11	Officialition Tollison		
8 9 10 11			
9 10 11	COMES NOW JAMES K. SELLS, of Ryan Sells Uptegraft, Inc. P.S., attorney for Points Recycling and Refuse, LLC in the above-entitled action, and		
10 11	hereby gives notice that he withdraws as attorney of record for Points Recycling		
10 11	and Refuse, LLC herein, as of the 7th day of May 2009, and hereby consents to		
11	the substitution of such other attorney as Points Recycling and Refuse, LLC		
	may desire to employ.		
12	Furthermore, a copy of this Notice of Withdrawal and Consent to		
	Substitution has been sent to Points Recycling and Refuse, LLC by certified		
13	mail, postage prepaid, at the last known address as follows: Mr. Arthur Wilkowski		
13	Points Recycling and Refuse, LLC		
14	145 Tyee Drive		
15	PMB 1542 Point Poherts, WA 08281 0602		
16	Point Roberts, WA 98281-9602		
	All pleadings and correspondence should be directed to Mr. Wilkowski and		
17	Points Recycling and Refuse at the address indicated above.		
18	DATED this 7 th day of May 2009.		
19			
20			
21	JAMES K. SELLS		
22	WSBA No. 6040 Ryan Sells Uptegraft, Inc. P.S.		
23	9657 Levin Rd. NW, Suite 240		
23			
24	Silverdale, WA 98383		

Notice of Withdrawal and Consent to Substitution of Counsel - 2 Z:WRRAIPoint Refuselcombined dockets\NOW.doc 5.7.09

25

26

Ryan Sells Uptegraft, Inc. P.S. 9657 Levin Road N.W., Suite 240 Silverdale, WA 98383 360-307-8860 Fax 360-307-8865

Notice of Withdrawal and Consent to Substitution of Counsel - 3 Z:WRRAIPoint Refuselcombined docketsiNOW.doc 5.7.09

2.6

Ryan Sells Uptegraft, Inc. P.S. 9657 Levin Road N.W., Suite 240 Silverdale, WA 98383 360-307-8860 Fax 360-307-8865

Shelley Damewood 119 Kilarney Point Roberts, WA 98281 cshelld@whidbey.com Shannon Tomsen 2125 Whalen Drive Point Roberts, WA 98281 shannon.prwa@gmail.com I swear under the penalty of perjury of the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. DATED and signed at Silverdale, Washington on May $\frac{\mathcal{L}}{\mathcal{L}}$

Notice of Withdrawal and Consent to Substitution of Counsel - 4
2:WRRAIPoint Refuselcombined dockets/NOW.doc 5.7.09

Ryan Sells Uptegraft, Inc. P.S. 9657 Levin Road N.W., Suite 240 Silverdale, WA 98383 360-307-8860 Fax 360-307-8865